Premiums and loss reserves 1,068,567 999,250 912,419 896,963
  Deposits with fi nancial institutions 1,163,374 1,419,298 1,108,251 1,103,420
  Cash and bank 266,794   43,210 45,240   492

  Foreign currency assets 6,329,812 6,544,676 5,512,632 5,614,833

  Liabilities in foreign currencies
  Payables (336,903)  (516,213) (228,048)   (326,402)

  Net foreign currency (liability)/ asset position 5,992,909 6,028,463 5,284,584 5,288,431

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

105Annual Report & Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 December 2018

KENYA RE

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT”D)

3. FINANCIAL AND INSURANCE RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT”D)

(b) Market risk (continued)

  Current rate risk (continued)
  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD, with all other variables held

constant, of the Group’s and the Company’s profi t before tax and equity (due to changes in the fair value of monetary
assets and liabilities).

   GROUP  COMPANY
  USD  Eff ect on Eff ect on Eff ect on Eff ect on
   profi t before tax equity profi t before equity
   KShs’000  KShs’000 tax KShs’000 KShs’000

  2018 Increase in US$ by 10%  601,532 421,072 501,492 351,045
  Decrease in US$ by 10%  (601,532) (421,072) (501,492) (351,045)

  2017 Increase in US$ by 10%  602,846 421,992 528,843 370,190
  Decrease in US$ by 10%  (602,846) (421,072) (528,843) (370,190)

 Price risk
  The Group is exposed to equity securities price risk as a result of its holdings in equity investments which are listed

and traded on the Nairobi Securities Exchange and which are classifi ed as available for sale fi nancial assets.  Exposure
to equity price risks in aggregate is monitored in order to ensure compliance with the relevant regulatory limits for
solvency purposes.

  The Group has a defi ned investment policy which sets limits on the Group’s exposure to equities both in aggregate
terms and by category/share.  This policy of diversifi cation is used to manage the Group’s price risk arising from its